
 

 

ST. MATTHEW’S C. OF E. PRIMARY SCHOOL with  
BRUNEL NURSERY SCHOOL 

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 2023-2024 {Parent Copy} 

 
Autumn Term 2023 
INSET    Friday 1st September 2023 
INSET    Monday 4th September 2023 
INSET    Tuesday 5th September 2023 
Re-open    Wednesday 6th September 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2023 
Re-open    Monday 30th October 2023 
Closure after school on Friday 22nd December 2023   
     Number of openings: 73 

 
Spring Term 2024 
Re-open    Monday 8th January 2024 
Mid-term closure   Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2024 
Re-open    Monday 19th February 2024 
Closure after school on Thursday 28th March 2024 
     Number of openings: 54 

 
Summer Term 2024 
Re-open    Monday 15th April 2024 
Closed for May Day  Monday 6th May 2024 
Re-open    Tuesday 7th May 2024 
INSET    Friday 24th May 2024 
Mid-term closure   Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 2024 
Re-open    Monday 3rd June 2024 
Closure after school on Friday 19th July 2024 
INSET    Monday 22nd July 2024 
     Number of openings: 63 
 

(Total number of openings for children – 190) 
 

 
CLOSURE AFTER SCHOOL ON THE LAST DAY OF EACH TERM 

 
ALL CHILDREN AT ST. MATTHEW’S SCHOOL FINISH AT THE USUAL TIME OF 2.45PM 

 
BRUNEL NURSERY SESSIONS FINISH AT THE USUAL TIME  

{Morning session: 8.30am-11.30am and Afternoon session:  12.00noon-3.00pm} 

 


